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Crop

Corn,

Corn,
Grain

Corn,
Silage

Wheat,
Winter

Soybeans

Barley

Year

2005
2006
2007
2008°
2009

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2005
2006
2007
2008°
2009

2005
2006
2007
2008°
2009

2005
2006
2007
2008°
2009

United States Crop Acres, Production, and Value

Acreage

Planted Harvested

Thousands Thousands

81,779 —

78,327 -

93,527 -

85,982 —

86,482 —

- 75,117

— 70,638

— 86,520

— 78,570

— 79,630

-— 5,930

-— 6487

-— 6,060

-— 5,965

-— 5,605

40418 33,779

40,565 31,107

45,012 35938

46,307 39,608

43311 34,485

72,032 71,251

75,522 74,602

64,741 64,146

75,718 74,681

77451 76,407

3,875 3,269

3452 2951

4018 3,502

4,246 3,779

3,567 3,113

Unit

Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels

Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons
Tons

Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels

Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels

Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels
Bushels

Production
Per Acre Total
Thousands
147.9 11,112,187
149.1 10,531,123
150.7 13,037,875
1539 12,091,648
165.2 13,151,062
18.0 106,486
162 105,294
17.5 106,229
18.7 111,619
19.3 108,209
44.3 1,497,764
41.6 1,294,461
41.7 1,499,241
471 1,867,333
442 1,522,718
43.1 3,068,342
429 3,196,726
417 2,677,117
39.7 2,967,007
44.0 3,361,028
4.8 211,896
61.1 180,165
60.0 210,110
63.6 240,193
73.0 2277323

Season
Average
Price !
Dollars Per
Unit

253
2.85
4.02
537
440

Thousand
Dollars

22,194,287
32,083,011
54,666,959
49,312,615
48,588,605

4,950,001
5,367,806
9,077,574
11,936,139
7,060,386

17,297,137
20,468,267
26,974,406
29,458,225
31,760,452

527,633
498,691
834,954
1,259,357
917,500

See footnotes at the end of the table.




United States Crop Acres, Production, and Value

Acreage Production Season

. Value of
Crop Year Unit Average !
Planted Harvested Per Acre Total Price ! Production
Dollars Per Thousand
Thousands Thousands Units Thousands Unit Dollars

Potatoes, 2005 50.7 48.7 Cwt. 341 16,609 943 152,200
Summer 2006 553 51.2 Cwt. 337 17,261 10.76 185,431
2007 50.8 48.3 Cwit. 331 15,997 9.17 146,725

2008° 472 45.1 Cwit. 306 13,805 1434 198,056

2009 445 430 Cwit. 336 14,469 14.10 204,634

Hay,All 2005 - 61,637 Tons 244 150461 98.20 12,533,762
2006 -— 60,632 Tons 232 140,783 110.00 13,633,837

2007 - 61,006 Tons 241 146,901 128.00 16,842,233

20083 -- 60,152 Tons 243 146,270 152.00 18,638,748

2009 - 59,755 Tons 247 147,442 111.00 14,990,083

Hay, 2005 -— 22,359 Tons 3.38 75,610 104.00 7,290,854
Alfalfa 2006 - 21,138 Tons 334 70,548 113.00 7,519,232
2007 -— 21,126 Tons 331 69,880 138.00 8,855,044

2008° - 21,060 Tons 3.33 70,180 165.00 10,747,161

2009 - 21,227 Tons 3.35 71,030 115.00 7,997,221

Hay,All 2005 - 39,278 Tons 191 74,851 81.40 5,242,908
Other 2006 -- 39,494 Tons 1.78 70,235 102.00 6,114,605
2007 - 39,880 Tons 193 77,021 110.00 7,987,189

2008° - 39,092 Tons 195 76,090 118.00 7,891,587

2009 - 38,528 Tons 1.98 76,412 101.00 6,992,862

Vegetables 2005 1,940 1,858 Cwit. -— 460,235 -— 9,567,211
Fresh Market* 2006 1,926 1,830 Cwt. - 460,812 - 10,150,783
2007 1,863 1,784 Cwit. - 459421 - 10,047,825

20083 1,787 1,717 Cwt. - 446,664 - 10,368,620

2009 1,787 1,709 Cwt. - 443247 - 10,396,621

Vegetables 2005 1,302 1,266 Tons - 15,697 - 1,252,998
Processing’ 2006 1,290 1,253 Tons — 15,910 — 1,343,800
2007 1,289 1,249 Tons - 17,799 - 1,609,544

20083 1,258 1,226 Tons - 17,480 - 1,898,377

2009 1,310 1,264 Tons - 19475 - 2,099,780

Apples® 2005 - - Pounds - 9,667 0.173 1,657,947
2006 - - Pounds - 9,823 0.227 2,213,155

2007 -— -— Pounds -— 9,089 0.288 2,608,220

2008° - - Pounds - 9,633 0.232 2,214,717

2009 - - Pounds - 9,915 0.231 2,246,584

Peaches® 2005 -- -- Tons - 1,185 447.00 511,464
2006 — — Tons — 1,010 520.00 513,093

2007 - - Tons - 1,127 450.00 502,087

2008° - - Tons -— 1,135 490.00 545,854

2009 — — Tons — 1,104 548.00 593,653

Total 2005 317,640 303,566 -— - - 105,790,578
Crops? 2006 315,645 294,453 -— -— -— 121,956,580
Principal 20073 320,369 304,376 - - - 166,148,484
2008° 324,997 308,810 -— -— -— 168,202,307

2009 319,296 301,603 -— -— -— 157,537,951
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Maryland Agricultural Statistics

' U.S. Season Average Price is based only on states in monthly price program.

2Data not available for U.S.Production.

3 Revised.

4 Only includes estimates for selected crops in the NASS annual program 24 vegetables and melons.
5 Only includes estimates for selected crops in the NASS annual program 8 crops

¢ Production and value for utilized production



